any such demand for payment for more than fifteen (15) days after the Exchange receives notice 

that such amount is overdue shall bear interest at a daily interest rate equal to one percent (1%) 

above the prime interest rate (as published-in the Wall Street Journal, National Edition) divided 

by three hundred sixty-five (365).  If the Exchange disputes any demand for payment or any 

portion thereof, it shall (i) so advise OCC Indemnified Parties within thirty (30) days of receipt 

of such demand, (ii) pay the undisputed portion thereof (if any) as provided above 

notwithstanding the dispute, (iii) endeavor in good faith to resolve the dispute as promptly as